
Misericordia (2-1,0-0 MAC Freedom) -vs- Drew (3-0,0-0 Landmark)
11/13/21 at Baldwin Gym, Madison, NJ

 
 

 
 
Misericordia 56

Drew 63

Date: 11/13/21
Time: 3:00 PM
Site: Baldwin Gym, Madison, NJ

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Misericordia 12 8 13 23 56
Drew 16 17 19 11 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Bondi,Alyssa * 28 3-10 2-6 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 8
10 Haefele,Morgan * 26 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 5 0 1 5
12 Santacroce,Melina * 22 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 4 2 0 2 4
02 Fasti,Elizabeth * 27 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 1 0 1 2
22 Delfino,Gianna * 19 1-6 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 1 2
33 McCaffrey,Meaghan 18 5-11 0-1 0-2 1-3 4 3 0 1 1 0 10
03 Dowling,Skylar 18 3-9 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 3 0 2 7
43 Captoni,Chole 3 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 4
32 Tracey,Nora 8 1-4 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
04 Martin,Carley 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
14 McDonald,Rachel 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Bianchi,Skylar 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 DiMartino,Lauren 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Franklin,Becca 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
15 Postiglione,Jordan 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
13 Hardy,Samantha 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 1 0 0
23 Grosch,Jocelyn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-59 6-17 2-6 6-25 31 15 13 16 2 8 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 2-4   50.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 0-3   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 1-3   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 9-20   45.00 % 3-7   42.86 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 24-59   40.7 % 6-17   35.3 % 2-6   33.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Frederick,Erin * 31 4-14 0-0 5-6 2-3 5 1 3 2 3 2 13
23 Meyers,Joey * 36 4-7 0-1 2-2 5-9 14 1 3 1 0 0 10
22 Timinski,Brooke * 14 2-7 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 1 5
02 Alberici,Gwen * 32 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 3 6 3 0 4 2
25 Struble,Jamie * 17 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
33 Campbell,Sekya 24 8-14 0-0 3-5 5-3 8 2 0 4 0 1 19
04 Wojtowicz,Katrina 22 4-8 4-8 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 0 1 2 12
05 Genua,Micela 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 2
11 Cruse,Lauren 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0
13 Mann,Kyra 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
03 Lalo,Izzy 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0
50 Antin,Sam 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-60 5-16 12-15 15-31 46 11 14 19 7 11 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 2-8   25.00 % 2-2   100.00 %



2nd Quarter 7-19   36.84 % 2-3   66.67 % 1-3   33.33 %
3rd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 0-1   0.00 % 9-9   100.00 %
4th Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-1   0.00 %
Total 23-60   38.3 % 5-16   31.3 % 12-15   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Genua,Micela Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Misericordia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Drew
GOOD LAYUP by DELFINO,GIANNA(in the paint) 09:41 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by SANTACROCE,MELINA --

09:21 MISS 3PTR by MEYERS,JOEY
REBOUND DEF by FASTI,ELIZABETH --
GOOD LAYUP by SANTACROCE,MELINA(in the paint) 08:59 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by DELFINO,GIANNA --

08:43 MISS 3PTR by TIMINSKI,BROOKE
-- REBOUND OFF by MEYERS,JOEY

08:29 MISS JUMPER by FREDERICK,ERIN
REBOUND DEF by FASTI,ELIZABETH --
GOOD 3PTR by HAEFELE,MORGAN(fastbreak) 08:21 7-0 V 7

07:58 TURNOVER  by MEYERS,JOEY
STEAL  by SANTACROCE,MELINA 07:58
GOOD JUMPER by BONDI,ALYSSA 07:39 9-0 V 9
ASSIST  by SANTACROCE,MELINA --

07:37 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:26 TURNOVER  by STRUBLE,JAMIE

STEAL  by DELFINO,GIANNA 07:26
TURNOVER  by HAEFELE,MORGAN 07:23

07:11 MISS 3PTR by TIMINSKI,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by SANTACROCE,MELINA(in the paint) 06:45

-- REBOUND DEF by ALBERICI,GWEN
06:28 TURNOVER  by FREDERICK,ERIN

STEAL  by FASTI,ELIZABETH 06:28
GOOD 3PTR by BONDI,ALYSSA(fastbreak) 06:23 12-0 V 12
ASSIST  by FASTI,ELIZABETH --

06:06 MISS 3PTR by TIMINSKI,BROOKE
-- REBOUND OFF by MEYERS,JOEY

05:49 12-2 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by MEYERS,JOEY
-- ASSIST  by ALBERICI,GWEN

05:28 SUB OUT by TIMINSKI,BROOKE
05:28 SUB OUT by STRUBLE,JAMIE
05:28 SUB IN by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA
05:28 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,SEKYA

MISS 3PTR by DELFINO,GIANNA 05:22
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,SEKYA

05:03 TURNOVER  by ALBERICI,GWEN
TURNOVER  by HAEFELE,MORGAN 04:55

04:55 STEAL  by ALBERICI,GWEN
FOUL  by HAEFELE,MORGAN 04:54
FOUL  by SANTACROCE,MELINA 04:36

04:36 12-3 V 9 GOOD FT by FREDERICK,ERIN
04:36 12-4 V 8 GOOD FT by FREDERICK,ERIN

TURNOVER  by SANTACROCE,MELINA 04:23
04:23 STEAL  by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA
04:13 12-7 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA

-- ASSIST  by FREDERICK,ERIN
MISS LAYUP by HAEFELE,MORGAN(in the paint) 03:56

03:56 BLOCK  by FREDERICK,ERIN
-- REBOUND DEF by FREDERICK,ERIN

03:47 MISS 3PTR by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA
-- REBOUND OFF by MEYERS,JOEY

03:42 12-9 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by MEYERS,JOEY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SANTACROCE,MELINA 03:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MEYERS,JOEY
03:15 12-12 GOOD 3PTR by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA

-- ASSIST  by ALBERICI,GWEN



02:42 FOUL  by ALBERICI,GWEN
SUB OUT by SANTACROCE,MELINA 02:42
SUB IN by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN 02:42
MISS LAYUP by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN(in the paint) 02:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by DELFINO,GIANNA 02:32

02:32 SUB OUT by ALBERICI,GWEN
02:32 SUB IN by GENUA,MICELA
02:19 12-14 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FREDERICK,ERIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA
FOUL  by BONDI,ALYSSA 02:01
TURNOVER  by BONDI,ALYSSA 02:01
SUB OUT by DELFINO,GIANNA 02:01
SUB OUT by BONDI,ALYSSA 02:01
SUB IN by DOWLING,SKYLAR 02:01
SUB IN by POSTIGLIONE,JORDAN 02:01

01:37 MISS 3PTR by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA
REBOUND DEF by FASTI,ELIZABETH --

01:25 FOUL  by FREDERICK,ERIN
01:25 SUB OUT by FREDERICK,ERIN
01:25 SUB IN by CRUSE,LAUREN

MISS FT by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN 01:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN 01:25

-- REBOUND DEF by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA
01:11 MISS JUMPER by CRUSE,LAUREN

-- REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,SEKYA
01:05 12-16 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,SEKYA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by POSTIGLIONE,JORDAN(in the paint) 00:37
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,SEKYA

00:22 MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,SEKYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:20 SUB OUT by MEYERS,JOEY
00:20 SUB IN by MANN,KYRA

SUB OUT by FASTI,ELIZABETH 00:20
SUB IN by SANTACROCE,MELINA 00:20

00:10 TURNOVER  by MANN,KYRA
STEAL  by DOWLING,SKYLAR 00:10
MISS 3PTR by DOWLING,SKYLAR 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Misericordia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Drew
10:00 SUB OUT by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA
10:00 SUB OUT by GENUA,MICELA
10:00 SUB OUT by CRUSE,LAUREN
10:00 SUB OUT by MANN,KYRA
10:00 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,SEKYA
10:00 SUB IN by ALBERICI,GWEN
10:00 SUB IN by FREDERICK,ERIN
10:00 SUB IN by TIMINSKI,BROOKE
10:00 SUB IN by MEYERS,JOEY
10:00 SUB IN by STRUBLE,JAMIE

SUB OUT by HAEFELE,MORGAN 10:00
SUB IN by FASTI,ELIZABETH 10:00
FOUL  by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN 09:43

09:43 12-17 H 5 GOOD FT by FREDERICK,ERIN
09:43 MISS FT by FREDERICK,ERIN

-- REBOUND OFF by STRUBLE,JAMIE
09:41 MISS LAYUP by STRUBLE,JAMIE(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by POSTIGLIONE,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by DOWLING,SKYLAR 09:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TIMINSKI,BROOKE
09:05 12-20 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by TIMINSKI,BROOKE

-- ASSIST  by STRUBLE,JAMIE
MISS JUMPER by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN 08:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MEYERS,JOEY
08:23 12-22 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MEYERS,JOEY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN(in the paint) 08:11 14-22 H 8
ASSIST  by DOWLING,SKYLAR --

07:48 MISS JUMPER by ALBERICI,GWEN
REBOUND DEF by POSTIGLIONE,JORDAN --
TURNOVER  by DOWLING,SKYLAR 07:41

07:41 SUB OUT by TIMINSKI,BROOKE
07:41 SUB OUT by STRUBLE,JAMIE
07:41 SUB IN by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA
07:41 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,SEKYA

SUB OUT by SANTACROCE,MELINA 07:41
SUB OUT by POSTIGLIONE,JORDAN 07:41
SUB IN by DELFINO,GIANNA 07:41
SUB IN by BONDI,ALYSSA 07:41

07:28 MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,SEKYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DOWLING,SKYLAR --
GOOD LAYUP by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN(in the paint) 07:15 16-22 H 6
ASSIST  by FASTI,ELIZABETH --

06:59 MISS LAYUP by ALBERICI,GWEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,SEKYA

06:57 TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,SEKYA
MISS LAYUP by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN(in the paint) 06:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by FASTI,ELIZABETH 06:40
SUB IN by HAEFELE,MORGAN 06:40
GOOD LAYUP by DOWLING,SKYLAR(in the paint) 06:27 18-22 H 4

06:08 MISS JUMPER by FREDERICK,ERIN
REBOUND DEF by HAEFELE,MORGAN --
MISS LAYUP by DELFINO,GIANNA(in the paint) 05:52

05:52 BLOCK  by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA
-- REBOUND DEF by FREDERICK,ERIN

05:44 18-25 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by ALBERICI,GWEN

MISS JUMPER by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN 05:28
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:13 18-27 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,SEKYA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HAEFELE,MORGAN 04:47

04:47 STEAL  by FREDERICK,ERIN
04:30 MISS LAYUP by FREDERICK,ERIN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FREDERICK,ERIN
04:28 MISS LAYUP by FREDERICK,ERIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOWLING,SKYLAR --
TURNOVER  by DOWLING,SKYLAR 04:20

04:20 STEAL  by FREDERICK,ERIN
04:04 18-29 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,SEKYA(in the paint)

FOUL  by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN 04:04
SUB OUT by DELFINO,GIANNA 04:04
SUB OUT by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN 04:04
SUB IN by FASTI,ELIZABETH 04:04
SUB IN by SANTACROCE,MELINA 04:04

04:04 MISS FT by CAMPBELL,SEKYA
REBOUND DEF by HAEFELE,MORGAN --
MISS 3PTR by BONDI,ALYSSA 03:48

-- REBOUND DEF by MEYERS,JOEY
03:16 MISS JUMPER by MEYERS,JOEY



-- REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,SEKYA
03:14 TURNOVER  by TEAM
03:14 SUB OUT by FREDERICK,ERIN
03:14 SUB IN by CRUSE,LAUREN

SUB OUT by DOWLING,SKYLAR 03:14
SUB OUT by SANTACROCE,MELINA 03:14
SUB IN by HARDY,SAMANTHA 03:14
SUB IN by TRACEY,NORA 03:14
GOOD LAYUP by HAEFELE,MORGAN(in the paint) 03:07 20-29 H 9

02:49 MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,SEKYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MEYERS,JOEY

02:43 MISS 3PTR by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA
-- REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,SEKYA

02:40 MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,SEKYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FASTI,ELIZABETH --
MISS 3PTR by BONDI,ALYSSA 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by MEYERS,JOEY
01:59 20-31 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,SEKYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ALBERICI,GWEN
MISS LAYUP by TRACEY,NORA(in the paint) 01:33

-- REBOUND DEF by ALBERICI,GWEN
01:06 TURNOVER  by CRUSE,LAUREN

STEAL  by BONDI,ALYSSA 01:06
MISS LAYUP by BONDI,ALYSSA(in the paint) 01:00

-- REBOUND DEF by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA
01:00 BLOCK  by CRUSE,LAUREN
00:39 20-33 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,SEKYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MEYERS,JOEY
TURNOVER  by HARDY,SAMANTHA 00:28

00:28 SUB OUT by ALBERICI,GWEN
00:28 SUB OUT by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA
00:28 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,SEKYA
00:28 SUB IN by GENUA,MICELA
00:28 SUB IN by MANN,KYRA
00:28 SUB IN by STRUBLE,JAMIE
00:03 MISS LAYUP by MANN,KYRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TRACEY,NORA --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Misericordia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Drew
10:00 SUB OUT by GENUA,MICELA
10:00 SUB OUT by CRUSE,LAUREN
10:00 SUB OUT by MANN,KYRA
10:00 SUB IN by ALBERICI,GWEN
10:00 SUB IN by FREDERICK,ERIN
10:00 SUB IN by TIMINSKI,BROOKE

SUB OUT by FASTI,ELIZABETH 10:00
SUB OUT by HARDY,SAMANTHA 10:00
SUB OUT by TRACEY,NORA 10:00
SUB IN by SANTACROCE,MELINA 10:00
SUB IN by DELFINO,GIANNA 10:00
SUB IN by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN 10:00
TURNOVER  by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN 09:43

09:43 STEAL  by ALBERICI,GWEN
09:37 20-35 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by FREDERICK,ERIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MEYERS,JOEY
TURNOVER  by SANTACROCE,MELINA 09:20

09:20 STEAL  by ALBERICI,GWEN
FOUL  by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN 09:02

09:02 20-36 H 16 GOOD FT by MEYERS,JOEY



09:02 20-37 H 17 GOOD FT by MEYERS,JOEY
GOOD 3PTR by BONDI,ALYSSA 08:44 23-37 H 14

08:26 23-39 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by MEYERS,JOEY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HAEFELE,MORGAN 08:17

08:17 STEAL  by TIMINSKI,BROOKE

08:12 23-41 H 18
GOOD LAYUP by TIMINSKI,BROOKE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by HAEFELE,MORGAN 08:00
08:00 STEAL  by ALBERICI,GWEN

FOUL  by HAEFELE,MORGAN 07:57
SUB OUT by HAEFELE,MORGAN 07:57
SUB IN by FASTI,ELIZABETH 07:57
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:57

07:57 23-42 H 19 GOOD FT by ALBERICI,GWEN(fastbreak)
07:57 23-43 H 20 GOOD FT by ALBERICI,GWEN(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by BONDI,ALYSSA 07:40
REBOUND OFF by SANTACROCE,MELINA --

07:40 BLOCK  by TIMINSKI,BROOKE
GOOD JUMPER by FASTI,ELIZABETH 07:34 25-43 H 18
ASSIST  by SANTACROCE,MELINA --

07:14 MISS LAYUP by FREDERICK,ERIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FREDERICK,ERIN

BLOCK  by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN 07:14
07:07 MISS JUMPER by MEYERS,JOEY

REBOUND DEF by SANTACROCE,MELINA --
MISS JUMPER by BONDI,ALYSSA(in the paint) 06:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MEYERS,JOEY
06:43 MISS LAYUP by FREDERICK,ERIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN --
MISS JUMPER by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN 06:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TIMINSKI,BROOKE
06:12 MISS 3PTR by TIMINSKI,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by DELFINO,GIANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN(in the paint) 05:56 27-43 H 16

05:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:48 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,SEKYA

SUB OUT by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN 05:48
SUB IN by HARDY,SAMANTHA 05:48

05:48 SUB OUT by TIMINSKI,BROOKE
05:30 TURNOVER  by ALBERICI,GWEN

STEAL  by SANTACROCE,MELINA 05:30
MISS 3PTR by BONDI,ALYSSA 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by ALBERICI,GWEN
FOUL  by DELFINO,GIANNA 05:30

05:30 27-44 H 17 GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,SEKYA(fastbreak)
05:30 27-45 H 18 GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,SEKYA(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by SANTACROCE,MELINA(in the paint) 05:12 29-45 H 16
ASSIST  by HARDY,SAMANTHA --

04:59 29-47 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,SEKYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FREDERICK,ERIN

FOUL  by BONDI,ALYSSA 04:59
04:59 SUB OUT by STRUBLE,JAMIE
04:59 SUB IN by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA
04:59 29-48 H 19 GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,SEKYA

MISS LAYUP by FASTI,ELIZABETH(in the paint) 04:38
-- REBOUND DEF by ALBERICI,GWEN

SUB OUT by DELFINO,GIANNA 04:25
SUB IN by GROSCH,JOCELYN 04:25
FOUL  by SANTACROCE,MELINA 04:16

04:16 29-49 H 20 GOOD FT by FREDERICK,ERIN
04:16 29-50 H 21 GOOD FT by FREDERICK,ERIN

MISS LAYUP by HARDY,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 03:59
03:59 BLOCK  by FREDERICK,ERIN



-- REBOUND DEF by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA
03:42 MISS LAYUP by FREDERICK,ERIN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HARDY,SAMANTHA 03:42
REBOUND DEF by HARDY,SAMANTHA --
TURNOVER  by HARDY,SAMANTHA 03:20

03:20 STEAL  by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA
03:06 29-52 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by FREDERICK,ERIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MEYERS,JOEY
02:50 FOUL  by CAMPBELL,SEKYA
02:50 SUB OUT by ALBERICI,GWEN
02:50 SUB OUT by FREDERICK,ERIN
02:50 SUB IN by GENUA,MICELA
02:50 SUB IN by CRUSE,LAUREN

SUB OUT by HARDY,SAMANTHA 02:50
SUB OUT by BONDI,ALYSSA 02:50
SUB IN by HAEFELE,MORGAN 02:50
SUB IN by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN 02:50

02:41 FOUL  by CRUSE,LAUREN
TURNOVER  by FASTI,ELIZABETH 02:29

02:29 STEAL  by CRUSE,LAUREN
02:19 TURNOVER  by GENUA,MICELA

SUB OUT by GROSCH,JOCELYN 02:19
SUB IN by DOWLING,SKYLAR 02:19

02:07 SUB OUT by MEYERS,JOEY
02:07 SUB IN by LALO,IZZY

TURNOVER  by DOWLING,SKYLAR 02:00
02:00 STEAL  by CAMPBELL,SEKYA
01:53 TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,SEKYA

MISS JUMPER by HAEFELE,MORGAN 01:39
01:39 BLOCK  by LALO,IZZY

-- REBOUND DEF by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA
01:24 FOUL  by CAMPBELL,SEKYA
01:24 TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,SEKYA
01:24 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,SEKYA
01:24 SUB IN by ANTIN,SAM

SUB OUT by HAEFELE,MORGAN 01:24
SUB IN by BONDI,ALYSSA 01:24

01:15 FOUL  by ANTIN,SAM
01:15 SUB OUT by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA
01:15 SUB IN by MANN,KYRA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:15
GOOD LAYUP by DOWLING,SKYLAR(in the paint) 01:10 31-52 H 21

00:58 MISS JUMPER by ANTIN,SAM
-- REBOUND OFF by MANN,KYRA

00:42 TURNOVER  by ANTIN,SAM
MISS LAYUP by DOWLING,SKYLAR(in the paint) 00:30

-- REBOUND DEF by GENUA,MICELA
00:10 MISS LAYUP by LALO,IZZY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN --
GOOD JUMPER by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN(in the paint) 00:02 33-52 H 19
ASSIST  by SANTACROCE,MELINA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Misericordia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Drew
10:00 SUB OUT by LALO,IZZY
10:00 SUB OUT by GENUA,MICELA
10:00 SUB OUT by CRUSE,LAUREN
10:00 SUB OUT by MANN,KYRA
10:00 SUB OUT by ANTIN,SAM
10:00 SUB IN by ALBERICI,GWEN



10:00 SUB IN by FREDERICK,ERIN
10:00 SUB IN by MEYERS,JOEY
10:00 SUB IN by STRUBLE,JAMIE
10:00 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,SEKYA

MISS 3PTR by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN 09:48
-- REBOUND DEF by MEYERS,JOEY

09:33 MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,SEKYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SANTACROCE,MELINA --
MISS 3PTR by DOWLING,SKYLAR 09:24

-- REBOUND DEF by ALBERICI,GWEN
08:53 TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,SEKYA

STEAL  by DOWLING,SKYLAR 08:53
MISS LAYUP by DOWLING,SKYLAR(in the paint) 08:47
REBOUND OFF by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN(in the paint) 08:45 35-52 H 17

08:23 MISS LAYUP by STRUBLE,JAMIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN --
MISS LAYUP by BONDI,ALYSSA(in the paint) 08:09

08:09 BLOCK  by FREDERICK,ERIN
-- REBOUND DEF by FREDERICK,ERIN

07:52 MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,SEKYA
REBOUND DEF by SANTACROCE,MELINA --

07:48 FOUL  by ALBERICI,GWEN
SUB OUT by FASTI,ELIZABETH 07:48
SUB OUT by SANTACROCE,MELINA 07:48
SUB OUT by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN 07:48
SUB IN by HAEFELE,MORGAN 07:48
SUB IN by POSTIGLIONE,JORDAN 07:48
SUB IN by DELFINO,GIANNA 07:48
MISS JUMPER by DELFINO,GIANNA 07:32

-- REBOUND DEF by MEYERS,JOEY
07:18 MISS JUMPER by FREDERICK,ERIN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,SEKYA
07:17 35-54 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,SEKYA(in the paint)

FOUL  by POSTIGLIONE,JORDAN 07:17
SUB OUT by BONDI,ALYSSA 07:17
SUB IN by MCDONALD,RACHEL 07:17

07:17 MISS FT by CAMPBELL,SEKYA
REBOUND DEF by DELFINO,GIANNA --
MISS LAYUP by DELFINO,GIANNA(in the paint) 07:11
REBOUND OFF by DELFINO,GIANNA --
TURNOVER  by DELFINO,GIANNA 06:55

06:39 35-56 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,SEKYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ALBERICI,GWEN

MISS 3PTR by DELFINO,GIANNA 06:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:23 FOUL  by ALBERICI,GWEN
SUB OUT by DELFINO,GIANNA 06:20
SUB IN by TRACEY,NORA 06:20
MISS LAYUP by TRACEY,NORA(in the paint) 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MEYERS,JOEY
06:05 MISS JUMPER by FREDERICK,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by TRACEY,NORA --
GOOD JUMPER by TRACEY,NORA 05:56 37-56 H 19
ASSIST  by DOWLING,SKYLAR --

05:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:43 SUB OUT by STRUBLE,JAMIE
05:43 SUB IN by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA
05:30 MISS JUMPER by FREDERICK,ERIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by POSTIGLIONE,JORDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by DOWLING,SKYLAR(fastbreak) 05:22 40-56 H 16
ASSIST  by TRACEY,NORA --



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:18
04:48 40-58 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by FREDERICK,ERIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ALBERICI,GWEN
MISS JUMPER by TRACEY,NORA 04:36

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,SEKYA
FOUL  by POSTIGLIONE,JORDAN 04:20

04:08 MISS 3PTR by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA
-- REBOUND OFF by MEYERS,JOEY

03:51 TURNOVER  by ALBERICI,GWEN
STEAL  by HAEFELE,MORGAN 03:51
MISS LAYUP by DOWLING,SKYLAR(in the paint) 03:38

-- REBOUND DEF by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA
03:18 40-61 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA

-- ASSIST  by FREDERICK,ERIN
GOOD JUMPER by MCDONALD,RACHEL 03:08 42-61 H 19

03:05 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,SEKYA
03:05 SUB IN by MANN,KYRA

SUB OUT by DOWLING,SKYLAR 03:05
SUB OUT by MCDONALD,RACHEL 03:05
SUB IN by BIANCHI,SKYLAR 03:05
SUB IN by CAPTONI,CHOLE 03:05
FOUL  by CAPTONI,CHOLE 02:57

02:39 TURNOVER  by FREDERICK,ERIN
02:24 FOUL  by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA

GOOD FT by TRACEY,NORA 02:24 43-61 H 18
MISS FT by TRACEY,NORA 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by MEYERS,JOEY
02:02 MISS 3PTR by MANN,KYRA

REBOUND DEF by CAPTONI,CHOLE --
01:50 FOUL  by MEYERS,JOEY
01:50 SUB OUT by ALBERICI,GWEN
01:50 SUB OUT by FREDERICK,ERIN
01:50 SUB IN by GENUA,MICELA
01:50 SUB IN by CRUSE,LAUREN

SUB OUT by HAEFELE,MORGAN 01:50
SUB OUT by POSTIGLIONE,JORDAN 01:50
SUB OUT by TRACEY,NORA 01:50
SUB IN by MARTIN,CARLEY 01:50
SUB IN by DIMARTINO,LAUREN 01:50
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,BECCA 01:50

01:48 SUB OUT by MEYERS,JOEY
01:48 SUB IN by TIMINSKI,BROOKE

GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,BECCA(in the paint) 01:31 45-61 H 16
01:17 MISS 3PTR by TIMINSKI,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by CAPTONI,CHOLE --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:08
MISS 3PTR by CAPTONI,CHOLE 01:04
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,CARLEY 00:56 48-61 H 13
ASSIST  by FRANKLIN,BECCA --

00:43 48-63 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by GENUA,MICELA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BIANCHI,SKYLAR(in the paint) 00:30 50-63 H 13
ASSIST  by CAPTONI,CHOLE --

00:28 FOUL TECH by GENUA,MICELA
00:28 TURNOVER  by GENUA,MICELA
00:28 SUB OUT by GENUA,MICELA
00:28 SUB IN by LALO,IZZY

GOOD FT by CAPTONI,CHOLE 00:28 51-63 H 12
MISS FT by CAPTONI,CHOLE 00:28

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:25 TURNOVER  by LALO,IZZY

GOOD JUMPER by DIMARTINO,LAUREN 00:17 53-63 H 10



00:06 TURNOVER  by LALO,IZZY
GOOD 3PTR by CAPTONI,CHOLE 00:03 56-63 H 7
FOUL  by MARTIN,CARLEY 00:01


